acquired assets and liabilities of HotJobs.com, before any integration adjustments. The final allocation of the purchase price will be determined after the
completion of the merger and will be based upon actual tangible and intangible assets acquired as well as liabilities assumed. Because the unaudited pro forma
combined condensed financial statements are based upon preliminary estimates, the pro forma adjustments may differ materially based upon the final allocation.

   These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of Yahoo!,
HotJobs.com and Resumix and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements of Yahoo! and HotJobs.com and related notes
and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" contained in the reports and other information Yahoo! and
HotJobs.com have on file with the SEC.

64

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

(In thousands)

Historical

Pro Forma

Yahoo!

HotJobs.com

Adjustments

Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 346,063 $ 27,293 $ (203,500)(a) $ 169,856
 Short-term investments in marketable securities   598,851  51,708  —  650,559
 Restricted short-term investments   36,212  1,800  —  38,012
 Accounts receivable, net   53,157  17,943  —  71,100
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   63,128  6,665  —  69,793

  Total current assets   1,097,411  105,409  (203,500)  999,320
Long-term investments in marketable securities   535,817  —  —  535,817
Restricted long-term investments   222,450  —  —  222,450
Property and equipment, net   140,162  27,371  —  167,533
Other assets   359,429  25,948  395,352(b)  780,729

  Total assets  $ 2,355,269 $ 158,728 $ 191,852 $ 2,705,849

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable  $ 11,322 $ 3,463 $ — $ 14,785
 Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   223,683  20,922  40,400(c)  285,005
 Deferred revenue   109,956  12,424  (1,800)(d)  120,580

  Total current liabilities   344,961  36,809  38,600  420,370
Other liabilities   41,207  969  (800)(d)  81,476
   40,100(e)
Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries   28,542  —  —  28,542
Stockholders' equity:
 Common stock   574  386  (375)(f)  585
 Additional paid-in capital   2,036,840  225,341  9,550(f)  2,271,731
 Treasury stock   (59,988)  —  —  (59,988)
 Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (41,649)  (104,753)  104,753(f)  (41,649)
 Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   4,782  (24)  24(f)  4,782

  Total stockholders' equity   1,940,559  120,950  113,952  2,175,461

  Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 2,355,269 $ 158,728 $ 191,852 $ 2,705,849

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

65

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

Pro Forma

Yahoo!

HotJobs.com

Adjustments

Combined

Net revenues  $ 528,511 $ 92,555 $ — $ 621,066
Cost of revenues   122,826  17,999  —  140,825

Gross profit   405,685  74,556  —  480,241

Operating expenses:
 Sales and marketing   295,950  51,864  7,719(g)  355,533
 Product development   95,270  7,905  —  103,175
 General and administrative   59,469  22,351  (7,719)(g)  74,101
 Amortization of intangibles   42,510  11,988  1,837(h)  56,335
 Restructuring costs   40,700  3,268  —  43,968
 Acquisition-related costs   4,750  1,331  —  6,081

  Total operating expenses   538,649  98,707  1,837  639,193

Loss from operations   (132,964)  (24,151)  (1,837)  (158,952)
Other income, net   55,593  2,948  (8,913)(a)  49,628
Minority interests in operations of consolidated subsidiaries   772  —  —  772

Loss before income taxes   (76,599)  (21,203)  (10,750)  (108,552)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   7,530  —  (11,941)(i)  (4,411)

Net loss  $ (84,129) $ (21,203) $ 1,191 $ (104,141)

Net loss per share—basic  $ (0.15) $ (0.56)   $ (0.18)

Net loss per share—diluted  $ (0.15) $ (0.56)   $ (0.18)

Shares used in per share calculation—basic   568,989  37,624   579,689

Shares used in per share calculation—diluted   568,989  37,624   579,689

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

66

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical

HotJobs.com
Acquisition

Pro Forma

Yahoo!

HotJobs.com

Resumix(j)

Adjustments

Combined

Net revenues  $ 1,110,178 $ 96,535 $ 7,784 $ — $ 1,214,497
Cost of revenues   158,419  21,510  3,460  —  183,389

Gross profit   951,759  75,025  4,324  —  1,031,108

Operating expenses:
 Sales and marketing   419,725  82,709  2,764  5,126(g)  510,324
 Product development   117,268  8,317  2,362  —  127,947
 General and administrative   74,508  27,192  2,996  (5,126)(g)  99,570
 Amortization of intangibles   19,653  10,210  —  8,190(h)  38,053
 Acquisition-related costs   22,785  —  —  —  22,785

  Total operating expenses   653,939  128,428  8,122  8,190  798,679

Income (loss) from operations   297,820  (53,403)  (3,798)  (8,190)  232,429
Other income (loss), net   (33,701)  7,072  (2)  (12,841)(a)  (39,472)
Minority interests in operations of
consolidated subsidiaries   (5,298)  —  —  —  (5,298)

Income (loss) before income taxes   258,821  (46,331)  (3,800)  (21,031)  187,659
Provision for income taxes   188,045  —  —  (26,262)(i)  161,783

Net income (loss)  $ 70,776 $ (46,331)  (3,800) $ 5,231 $ 25,876

Net income (loss) per share—basic  $ 0.13 $ (1.34)   $ 0.05

Net income (loss) per share—diluted  $ 0.12 $ (1.34)   $ 0.04

Shares used in per share calculation—basic   550,657  34,663   561,357

Shares used in per share calculation—diluted   610,678  34,663   624,178

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements.

67

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

   On December 27, 2001, Yahoo! and HotJobs.com entered into a merger agreement whereby a wholly-owned subsidiary of Yahoo! will commence an offer to